01-02-2001



101568498

THE REPORT OF THE PART OF THE

12-01-2000 U.S. Patent & TMOfc/TM Mail Ropt Dt. #58 U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office TRADEMARK

12.01.00

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET			
TRADEMARKS ONLY			
TO: The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document(s) or copy(ies).			
Submission Type Conveyance Type X Assignment License			
X New			
Resubmission (Non-Recordation) Document ID # Correction of PTO Error Reel # Frame # Change of Name Nunc Pro Tunc Assignment Effective Date Month Day Year Change of Name			
Corrective Document			
Reel # Other Other			
Conveying Party Mark if additional names of conveying parties attached Execution Date Month Day Year			
Name REAL INFONET, INC.			
•			
Formerly			
Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership X Corporation Association			
Other			
x Citizenship/State of Incorporation/organization			
Receiving Party Mark if additional names of receiving parties attached			
Name BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORP.			
DBA/AKA/TA			
Composed of			
Address (line 1) 824 Market Street			
Address (line 2) Suite 510			
Delaware 19801			
Address (line 3) WITHING Colty City Individual General Partnership Limited Partnership Limited Partnership state/Country assignment to be recorded is an assignment and the receiving party is not domiciled in the United States, an assignment of a domestic			
Corporation ASSOCIATION AS			
(Designation must be a separate			
Outer			
v Citizenship/State of Incorporation/Organization			
FOR OFFICE USE ONLY			

Public burden reporting for this collection of information is estimated to average approximately 30 minutes per Cover Sheet to be recorded, including time for reviewing the document and gathering the data needed to complete the Cover Sheet. Send comments regarding this burden estimate to the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office, Chief Information Officer, Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB D.C. 20231 and to the Office of Information and Regulatory Affairs, Office of Management and Budget, Paperwork Reduction Project (0651-0027), Washington, D.C. 20503. See OMB Information Collection Budget Package 0651-0027, Patent and Trademark Assignment Practice. DO NOT SEND REQUESTS TO RECORD ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENTS TO THIS ADDRESS.

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet(s) information to:

REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0001

	PTO-16	18B
Expires 06/	30/99	
OMAD OCE 1	0027	

Page 2

U.S. Department of Commerce Patent and Trademark Office

OMB 0651-0027	IRADEMARK
Domestic R	epresentative Name and Address Enter for the first Receiving Party only.
Name	
Address (line 1)	
Address (line 2)	
Address (line 3)	
Address (line 4)	
Correspond	lent Name and Address Area Code and Telephone Number 302-654-1686
Name	Jacqueline A. Gregorski
Address (line 1)	BellSouth Intellectual Property Corp.
Address (line 2)	824 Market Street - Suite 510
Address (line 3)	Wilmington, DE 19801
Address (line 4)	
Pages	Enter the total number of pages of the attached conveyance document including any attachments.
Enter either the	Application Number(s) or Registration Number(s) Mark if additional numbers attached Trademark Application Number or the Registration Number (DO NOT ENTER BOTH numbers for the same property). Registration Number(s) 2,197,176 2,197,176
Number of I	Properties Enter the total number of properties involved. # 1
Fee Amoun	f Payment: Enclosed Deposit Account X 40.00
To t atta ind Jacqueli	and Signature the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any inched copy is a true copy of the original document. Charges to deposit account are authorized, as icated herein. The A. Gregorski Signature Date Signed

TRADEMARK

REEL: 002204 FRAME: 0002

EXHIBIT D

Trademark Assignment Form

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, REAL INFONET, INC., a corporation of the State of California, with its principal place of business at (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR"), has adopted and is the owner of the trademark registration listed in the schedule attached hereto as Schedule A and made part hereof (hereinafter referred to as the "Mark"), in connection with the ASSIGNOR's goods and services, and goodwill associated therewith; and

WHEREAS, BELLSOUTH INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY CORPORATION, a corporation of the State of Delaware, with its principal place of business at 824 Market Street, Suite 510, Wilmington, Delaware 19801 (hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNEE"), desires to acquire all, right, title and interest in and to the Mark.

NOW, THEREFORE, be it known that for and in consideration of the sum of \$1.00 and other good and valuable consideration to it in hand paid, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, ASSIGNOR does hereby assign and transfer unto ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns, and legal representatives, all right, title and interest in and to the Mark, including all registrations and applications for registrations thereof, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark, and including any and all claims for past infringement thereof, including all rights as opponents in any opposition or cancellation proceeding. ASSIGNOR agrees to execute all documents necessary to perfect such rights, title, and interest in ASSIGNEE, its successors, assigns and legal representatives.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the ASSIGNOR has caused this Trademark Assignment to by executed by a duly authorized corporate officer to be effective as of the day of Nov., 2000.

REAL INFONET, INC.

Title:

Date:

Page 8

State of California)
County of San Mateo

On this _/State and County aforesaid, personally appeared <u>Duglas</u> <u>O. Gaston</u>, known by me to be the person named above and an officer of Real Infonet, Inc., is duly authorized to execute this Trademark Assignment on behalf of Real Infonet, Inc., who signed and executed the foregoing instrument on behalf of Real Infonet, Inc.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: July 16, 2004

SUZIE CHANG
Commission # 1270890
Notary Public - California
San Mateo County
My Comm. Expires Jul 16, 2004

SCHEDULE A

REAL INFONET'S MARKS

Mark

Description of Goods or Services

Registration No.

REAL ONE

Advertising and business services, 2,197,176 namely, producing and displaying the advertisements (web pages) of others on the world wide web (Class 35) and producing and displaying real estate listings on the world wide web; producing and displaying information regarding real estate services available on the world wide web (Class 36)

Page 10